

## Administrative Code Chapters Inserted and Removed by this Register and Instructions for Inserting New Material in the Wisconsin Administrative Code

*See the Table of Administrative Code Provisions Revised in this Register for a list of the administrative code sections that are revised in this register.*

Agency	Chapter Group	Removed chapters	Inserted chapters
<b>Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection (ATCP)</b>	Trade and Consumer Protection, Chs. ATCP 90—139	ATCP 134	ATCP 134
<b>Children and Families (DCF)</b>	Early Care and Education, Chs. DCF 201—252	DCF 201	DCF 201
<b>Employment Relations Commission (ERC)</b>		ERC 70 ERC 80	ERC 70 ERC 80
<b>Health Services (DHS)</b>	Community Services, Chs. DHS 30—100	DHS 35	DHS 35
<b>Health Services (DHS)</b>	Medical Assistance, Chs. DHS 101—109	DHS 107	DHS 107
<b>Insurance (Ins)</b>		Ins 2 Ins 16 Ins 40	Ins 2 Ins 16 Ins 40
<b>Medical Examining Board (Med)</b>		Med 1	Med 1
<b>Board of Nursing (N)</b>		N 7	N 7
<b>Public Instruction (PI)</b>		PI 11 PI 45	PI 11 PI 45
<b>Real Estate Examining Board (REEB)</b>		Table of Contents REEB 13	Table of Contents _____
<b>Safety and Professional Services (SPS)</b>	Safety and Professional Services, Chs. SPS 1—299; Transportation Network Companies, Chs. SPS 210—	Table of Contents _____	Tables of Contents SPS 210

Agency	Chapter Group	Removed chapters	Inserted chapters
<b>Safety and Professional Services (SPS)</b>	General Part I, Chs. SPS 301—319	SPS 305	SPS 305
<b>Safety and Professional Services (SPS)</b>	General Part II, Chs. SPS 326—360	SPS 332	SPS 332
<b>Transportation (Trans)</b>		Trans 327	Trans 327
<b>Veterinary Examining Board (VE)</b>		VE 2 VE 3 VE 8	VE 2 VE 3 VE 8